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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Huesca               

      Males               

         0 1.011672 0.363388 1.011021 100000 101.10213 99935.637 80.55955 

         1 0 0 0 99898.898 0 399595.59 79.640712 

         5 0.196747 0.721311 0.983465 99898.898 98.247038 499357.59 75.640712 

         10 0.199021 0.799454 0.994908 99800.651 99.292435 498903.69 70.711625 

         15 0.39792 0.188769 1.986395 99701.358 198.04631 497703.49 65.778066 

         20 0.168338 0.962842 0.841662 99503.312 83.748199 497501 60.907109 

         25 0.853065 0.596344 4.257994 99419.564 423.32789 496243.43 55.95436 

         30 0.798954 0.419075 3.985519 98996.236 394.5514 493835.16 51.180881 

         35 1.143571 0.555651 5.703367 98601.685 562.36158 491759 46.377296 

         40 0.659162 0.702826 3.292587 98039.323 322.80299 489716.97 41.627383 

         45 1.829617 0.557436 9.1112 97716.52 890.31473 486612.49 36.753289 

         50 3.241965 0.445451 16.065408 96826.205 1555.5525 479817.88 32.065607 

         55 5.509854 0.584987 27.237852 95270.653 2594.9679 470968.53 27.552799 

         60 8.630254 0.541124 42.313417 92675.685 3921.4249 454381.18 23.242392 

         65 14.288612 0.564266 69.28617 88754.26 6149.4428 430373.68 19.149767 

         70 20.302277 0.530354 96.892108 82604.817 8003.7548 394229.42 15.365323 

         75 37.971554 0.54424 174.73779 74601.062 13035.625 343299.75 11.729328 

         80 71.894349 0.531238 307.63347 61565.437 18939.589 263436.41 8.636673 

         85 117.70019 0.488456 452.32971 42625.848 19280.938 163813.99 6.293931 

         90 196.97433 0.472335 648.07736 23344.911 15129.308 76808.528 4.475072 

         95 297.00364 3.366962 1000 8215.6026 8215.6026 27661.622 3.366962 

      Females               

         0 2.079739 0.002732 2.075435 100000 207.54346 99793.024 85.295002 

         1 0.239411 0.626366 0.957303 99792.457 95.531623 399027.05 84.472388 

         5 0 0 0 99696.925 0 498484.62 80.550931 

         10 0.205379 0.455738 1.02632 99696.925 102.3209 498206.18 75.550931 

         15 0.215181 0.248634 1.075036 99594.604 107.06779 497570.78 70.626209 

         20 0.377271 0.635035 1.885057 99487.536 187.53971 497095.45 65.700878 

         25 0 0 0 99299.997 0 496499.98 60.818965 

         30 0.366557 0.781064 1.83205 99299.997 181.92261 496300.84 55.818965 

         35 0.595318 0.346008 2.970809 99118.074 294.46086 494627.49 50.914248 

         40 0.956066 0.686456 4.773175 98823.613 471.70241 493378.57 46.060801 

         45 0.955496 0.631953 4.769095 98351.911 469.04957 490896.39 41.26525 

         50 1.262587 0.394038 6.288879 97882.861 615.57343 487549.23 36.447849 

         55 3.594591 0.537669 17.824841 97267.288 1733.774 482328.55 31.666047 

         60 2.865343 0.56575 14.238132 95533.514 1360.2188 474714.19 27.191944 

         65 6.610616 0.521244 32.538185 94173.295 3064.2281 463531.39 22.543841 

         70 13.000856 0.496213 62.943002 91109.067 5734.6782 441100.06 18.214394 

         75 20.792288 0.55581 99.372554 85374.389 8483.871 408029.7 14.271216 

         80 37.00568 0.597651 172.20818 76890.518 13241.176 357814.69 10.539227 

         85 89.525124 0.515338 367.82674 63649.342 23411.93 261512.4 7.11008 

         90 182.69581 0.456465 610.40717 40237.412 24561.205 134437.7 4.747809 

         95 276.95578 3.610685 1000 15676.207 15676.207 56601.842 3.610685 

 


